

PS&E JOB NO : 08X162 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007599 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1781
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL
 TIMBER TRESTLE PRESERVATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 27 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 2 2008
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 1501 TAYLOR WAY
 TACOMA WA 984214100
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 KLM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1011 E MAIN ST STE 408
 PUYALLUP WA 983726783
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100199

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
 SEATTLE WA 981061108
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	63,260.00	65,000.00	2.75 % 1,740.00	68,500.00	5,240.00	8.28 %	70,000.00	10.65 % 6,740.00
STRUCTURE										
2	FORCE ACCOUNT - EXTRA PILE EXCAVATON EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
3	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. -26.0 TO -40.0) 5.0000 EACH		17,000.0000 85,000.00	15,250.0000 76,250.00	-10.29 % -8,750.00	14,400.0000 72,000.00	-15.29 % -13,000.00	17,000.0000 85,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
4	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. -16.0 TO -25.9) 2.0000 EACH		16,500.0000 33,000.00	14,500.0000 29,000.00	-12.12 % -4,000.00	14,000.0000 28,000.00	-15.15 % -5,000.00	16,100.0000 32,200.00	-2.42 % -800.00	
5	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. 0.0 TO -15.9) 12.0000 EACH		14,000.0000 168,000.00	14,500.0000 174,000.00	3.57 % 6,000.00	10,400.0000 124,800.00	-25.71 % -43,200.00	13,000.0000 156,000.00	-7.14 % -12,000.00	
6	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. > 0.0) 10.0000 EACH		12,000.0000 120,000.00	12,000.0000 120,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	15,200.0000 152,000.00	26.67 % 32,000.00	8,200.0000 82,000.00	-31.67 % -38,000.00	
7	EMERGENCY SAFETY ACCESS FIXED LADDERS L.S.		50,000.00	40,000.00	-20.00 % -10,000.00	57,000.00	7,000.00	14.00 %	63,000.00	26.00 % 13,000.00
8	WOOD TRESTLE REPAIRS L.S.		100,000.00	85,000.00	-15.00 % -15,000.00	86,000.00	-14,000.00	-14.00 %	146,000.00	46.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08X162 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007599 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1781
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL
 TIMBER TRESTLE PRESERVATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 27 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 2 2008
 ----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLM CONSTRUCTION, INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 1011 E MAIN ST STE 408 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW 1501 TAYLOR WAY
 PUYALLUP WA 983726783 SEATTLE WA 981061108 TACOMA WA 984214100
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100199 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	36.0000	S.F.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	75.0000	114.29 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			1,260.00	900.00	-360.00	2,700.00	1,440.00	900.00	-360.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
10	FORCE ACCOUNT - ELECTRICAL SITE WORK									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
11	FORCE ACCOUNT - SEWER LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00		
12	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
13	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				0.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$696,518.00	\$666,148.00	-4.36%	\$666,498.00	-4.31%	\$711,098.00	2.09%	
BASE TOTAL			\$696,518.00	\$666,148.00	-4.36%	\$666,498.00	-4.31%	\$711,098.00	2.09%	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X162 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007599 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1781
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL
 TIMBER TRESTLE PRESERVATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 27 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 2 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				26.46 %
			63,260.00	80,000.00	16,740.00	
STRUCTURE						
2	FORCE ACCOUNT - EXTRA PILE EXCAVATON	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		
3	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. -26.0 TO -40.0)					
	5.0000 EACH		17,000.0000	24,000.0000	35,000.00	41.18 %
			85,000.00	120,000.00		
4	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. -16.0 TO -25.9)					
	2.0000 EACH		16,500.0000	23,000.0000	13,000.00	39.39 %
			33,000.00	46,000.00		
5	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. 0.0 TO -15.9)					
	12.0000 EACH		14,000.0000	22,000.0000	96,000.00	57.14 %
			168,000.00	264,000.00		
6	TIMBER PILE REPLACEMENT (G.L. ELEV. > 0.0)					
	10.0000 EACH		12,000.0000	21,000.0000	90,000.00	75.00 %
			120,000.00	210,000.00		
7	EMERGENCY SAFETY ACCESS FIXED LADDERS	L.S.				-10.00 %
			50,000.00	45,000.00	-5,000.00	
8	WOOD TRESTLE REPAIRS	L.S.				10.00 %
			100,000.00	110,000.00	10,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/06/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:08

PS&E JOB NO : 08X162 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007599 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1781
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL
 TIMBER TRESTLE PRESERVATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 27 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 2 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	36.0000	S.F.	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %
			1,260.00	2,160.00	900.00
OTHER ITEMS					
10	FORCE ACCOUNT - ELECTRICAL SITE WORK				
	EST.				0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	
11	FORCE ACCOUNT - SEWER LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT				
	EST.				0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00	
12	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
13	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.				-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$696,518.00</u>	<u>\$952,658.00</u>	36.77%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$696,518.00</u>	<u>\$952,658.00</u>	36.77%